
F. No,-1 4-2l21llEslatel2020-21 Dated: 04 July 2024

Tender Notice No.- 08/Purchasei2024lEPABX
ftf*+ q+ar *-qim- oe -.q ^oz+ {.ff.q.ff.yffi

[BlD Submission Last Date: 31st Julv. 2024 and Bid Openinq Date: Olst Auqust 2024

Sub: Tender for C9lrlgr:e:hensive Annua pL Alcatel
Lucent f qte ePAeX U
Research Centre on Litchi, Muzaffarpur [Bihar]-reg.

:,Trffi(B{R {qq ffi JEH?rra #fr, {ficEF{y ffudl{l, e{rIdrq TR s5+irrra cRyd, TR
d"r q, e-rrd s{6R 6I ao p;r$, srfsv:m-{rsfu ffi Jgflrrq #d, roq.E{q{ ifr6ru dffi*.fiv
cfrtrrd Fd,(.$ffi tffdGia ABdr fidB-d 6rfi tl

ICAR-National Research Centre on Litchi, Muzaffarpur [Biharl, a unit of Indian
Council of Agrilcultural Research, ftrinistry of Agriculture, Government of lndia, invites
sealed tender for bids for "comorehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) ior BpL
Alcatel Lugent make EPABX Model OXO and telephone cable maintenance of ICAR-

nal Research Centre on Litchi. Muzaffarour IBi : from the reputed
Firms/Agencies

Technical specifi cations /_A.F-*& Efu
"ggqry.el'ensive A

PgfC jEAElLUgdeMO and telephone cable maintenance at |iAR-NRC on Litctri.
Muzaffarpur -

st.
No.

Description of AMC Rate Quoted
including GST

oer vear
1- General

Specificaiton
Comprehens;ve Ma:ntenance of lhe
EPABX System and Telephone Cable at
ICAR-NRC on Litchi, Muzaffarpur

AMC Shall be
cover the

1. Exchange
2. Cabling uplo BPL MDF
3. Operator Console
4. Digital Phone
5. Telephone Cab:e Maintenance

? Comprehensiye
AMC

AMC should be comprehensive and
inclusive of cost of spares/components
that may be replaced due to the failure of
the original spares module or component
occurs during lne course of normal usaqe



of the equipment.
4 Visit Regular Visit against br"eakdown call

shall be provided.
8- Duration o The AMC will cover a period of 12

months [01 year] which will be
extended further 02 years on same
quoted rales based upon the
satisfactory performance of
awarded firm/contractor.

9- Service Hours . Maintenance and support services
will be provided during normal
business hours 109:00 A.M. to
05:30 P.M.l

Total Amount [Rate Quoted] per yeiiinciuOing cST and
all tax.

s{IlgF6orffi
Assistant Administrative Oflicer

B-q-rI 3ik lrd/Terms and conditions:

I The original copy of thetenders istoffi
be sealed. The outer cover should be superscripbed ,,Comprehensive Annual
Maintenance Contract (AMC) for BpL Atcatet Lucent iGEFIEX M6IEi!XO-
and telephone cable maintenance of ICAR-National Researctr Centre on
Litchi. Muzaffarpur lBiharl,, with address of this office and tundere, 

"ha 
pta"u t*o

envelopes clearly marked containing technical bid and financial bid separately in the main

fftuannff qafi rea o+t * *ic.a@
ffi fr dr6fr 3lrirrur q{ {s srsl-dq +. qt + €rer "s6ft3rq_T.fiq ffi JE{rTr+ +-d,

Lucent make EPABX OXO and hone cable nance" frqi dan
aft (' 3t{ Bf{qrfidi +) d ffi rcE 6c $ trFtrd 6{} tff fu . ilfi -A-fi trT st{ Hrq
qiff 3rmJ[-3rfr4 drftt

{BvmrSr tR5Rl 6r hensive ual Mainle Contaact r BPL

).

ftfuqr r€ar+s qr 6rQr t Flerfi, 3TFSerrr {sfiq

r elluer uocumenrs snouto De sent by elther Registered posuspeed posl to the Address of

q++ffErp!rlBjEd_:942992 or By Hand d@
Bidder/Firrir should give their complete address on the bottom left comer of the outer cover.
The Bids so received will be opened on O1"t August, 2024 at ,li:OO A,M, postal delay will
not be entertained.

qr A .i;i-fa sr6,t$s ct€ r-4Rr

ffi 3r$tna fu T,,"t wrd, ryr5tr. 5*v;q1 tltr6Rl -842002 +. qt q-{ 31 Jxly 2024

f& d4e ErAIn'd +t 3r.dr T{r qdr Er6tI 3r]{{ur fi
sl crfr, 11:oo {$ EffiF-{S flt +ti qr *fi arRqr srta dffi 01 August, 2024

srffit srq kiq q{ E"R +fr fi*qr En'rn.



An Earnest Money Deposit (El\,4D) of Rs. 15.000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand onlv) must be

deposited/enclosed with technical document envelope in shape of Demand Draft payble to
ICAR Unit: Director, ICAR-NRc on Litchi, Muzaffarpur. The tenders will not be considered
if earnest monev is not deDosited with the tenders in the Technical Bid.

5Tt 15,000/- (qqE Edr{ ori En) & aqr+r rflql T4r (t('ff*)I sr$v:rt 1fte:
ffiearo. 3nffi,:{R-qft{rc$ ffi, Sovrrgr 6) a-q f*niE irFc *' 3{r+rt * il{ff6l
d-€drA6 ffi + TRr fifir'/€'{td rrar ttmt il{tr61 ffiI d BB{r * €r2r tl{i6{ {rfi}
aar aS wi trt Fifia qr hil{ qfr fh'q-r sr&Tl

4 The tender document musl be submitted intact with ienders's signature and seal on every
page and any pages should not be detached. The evaluation of bids will be generally be

based on the consolidated lowest bid-price among the technically responsive bidders. While

awarding the contract, the institute may choose to delete certain items, if their respective bid-
orices aDoear to be unreasonable.

?kdT d+;ri.fr !r*6 $,6 qr Fffi:{i * 6Fdra.{ sik T6{ At {Rr qrfr{R {€T dI

srfdr' 3fk 6fg c*' yo :m+ ati d-dr arft(rt dlmr 6I feqiaa :na dt{ q{ a+#-ff w
t r.ac** aldran:sf & e'n sHl6-d;qrrire"ffii{s qt ymlla &tit :r"r+u rcra
q.r-i srq, {iFcna fd {€q3Ti 6I Ecri qiT B{cc ga q+ar t qfr t;r6l 'ftift}-d #r.
ffi .lr dE-d .rrrfr tt

5 Reputed agencies fuliilling the following minimum criieria are eligible to participate in this tender.

Califua ag.r+ra ara{s} 6f WI FG drfi ciaFdd tr$Rqi {€ ABfi d eTrrr Ai * fa{
crd t
1. A minimum of 01 years of experience in relevant field. [Copy enclosed with techn]cal bid documentl

Effid &1, d -qmd{ 01 at ar agaro r tcfaRiq dfrA6r ffi 4€dri.f, * €rrT E-f,rd 6tl
2. -A minimum turnover of Rs. 03 Lakh (Tupees Three Lakh) per annum during the last 03 financial

years lcopy enclosed with technical bid document] ;T fr4 ed:rtaf t ft5d. o: ffiq ad *
attra o: arc rdfq ars sqtt cF qq 6fA qrG-t tsfafaft' flse ar& ERrid + sRr

d-f,rd sir
3- The bidder should be a bonafide registered company having proper accrediatation. dfr a',nA dla

+] JEd artrdT qrE (16 arFaldfi Tfi.6d diqfi fr qrldql

6 All the documents in proof of Registration No. of Firm, GST, PAN, ITR for the last financial

year, ISO Certificate etc. must be enclosed with the tender document, tailing which the

tender mav not be considered- lcopv enclosed with technical bid document]

Fd ff qffr{Tr €Eqr. ffi, qd. F-gd Hrq qd *'fr(' ]nffuTR,3Tri('g3r} efrroT q{

:nfi d' rqror d l+:il (Fdr}f, AftEr 4{dfi6 * sr:r rimra 6}a stfdr', i-s a ari 'n
ffG-a w fd-** rfi' B.qr cr sfdT tlcGiafq il{nSl dldl aernr *' srar d'-d-rd st

1 @ from the date of satisfactory start of the A[rc.
Extension of AIVIC contract will be provided based upon the satisfactory performance of the

firm.

rerETa a 3rdFr nq€if,c 6r frqr+e' i]€rrd ff 6rtrs t 12 F&i rtftt wd *'
€dqrro raqta *' 3nqr q{ alre :t4itr 5r fuaar< raw B-{r srcqrl

8 All Bidders/Firms are requested
existinq EPABX and their points

to visit this centre in any working day and inspect the
before quotinq the AMC Rates.

9 Tender Details will be available in ICAR-NRC on LitchiWebiste

www. uqlle.hilcer.geyil! ( \
nz1 'l

qllrsftfi'drerfll
*rCf{eis$rf$g1p ffice
dntinistrat ive Off icer

iaiQ,s$Efi#ff
uo afto rgo e"e, g*ffi



,i tt,t/ 'dff<3C-<rsfrq ffi q-qd?rm iFE ^@ifZ ICAR-NATIo\ 4L REsenncu ce rrnr-Ou Lrrcsr rufr
.)Z s.,a.-,,;iiT Eri-E( r, TsF6{f{_sazooz riq-srrr EGfrcri Mushahari Farm. Mushabari, M urrlt .pr. _ tizOOz gaila.y \t!9
i+{ En{il: director.nrcl@ica..cov.in +rqr{.websiie: hltpsr/trrclitchi.ica.eof,in

F. N o. -1 4-21211 I Estate I 2020 -2 1 Oatedt 04 July 2024

FINANCIAL BID/ffiq ffi

lBlD Submission Last Date: 31st Julv. 2024 and Bid Openinq Date: Olst Auqust 2024

Ii@r
st.
No.

Description of AMC Total Amouni Quoted
ircluding cST per year

JAmount quoted in Word
and Fiquresl

1 uor prenenstve Annual Maintenance Contract
(AMC) for BPL Atcatet Lucent make EPABX Model
OXO and telephone cable maintenance of ICAR-
National Research Centre on Litchi, Muzaffarpur
lBiharl"

[Signature of Contractor]
(ddfi d EmrH-{)

Name of Contractor with Address:
d-#<n ol;rFr gq qilr

Mobile Number:

{{ITrq riEqT
AADHAR Number:

3IqR \{Eqr

PAN Number
qrl o.rg Tr@Ir

GSTIN Number
fr.gsa.\.{ tqr


